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SUBPOENA THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COMPLAINT No(s): 2014-0223479

Michael Park, MPD #226404

Jason Conner, Special Investigations Unit, Comptroller’s Office, Suite 1600, James K Polk
Bldg., 505 Deaderick St., Nashville, TN 37243 ‘

Rick Taylor, c/o Centennial Sportsplex 222 25™ Ave. N. , Nashville, TN 37203 ‘

Tommy Lynch, c/o Metro Board of Parks & Rec., 222 25th Ave. N., Nashville, TN 37203

Keisha Clay, Custodian of Records, SunTrust Bank 7455 Chancellor Drive, Orlando, F L 32809




INDICTMENT

State of Tennessee, Davidson County

COUNT 1

THE GRAND JURORS of Davidson County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and

sworn, upon their oath, present that:

BLAIN J. SMITH

on divers days from the 29th day of April, 2010, through the 13th day of Febr‘Uary,
2014, in Davidson County, Tennessee and before the finding of this 1ndlctment,
knowingly did obtain or exercise control over certain property, to wit: money, of the
value of $60,000 or more but less than $250,000, the property of the Metropqhtan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, without the effective consent of the
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, with the intept to
deprive the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County of the
property, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-103, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Tennessee.




COUNT 2

THE GRAND JURORS of Davidson County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and

sworn, upon their oath, present that:

BLAIN J. SMITH

on divers days from the 29th day of April, 2010, through the 13th day of February,
2014, in Davidson County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, While
being a public servant, to wit: Special Programs Coordinator at the Centenmal
Sportsplex Tennis Center, intentionally or knowingly with intent to obtain a benefit
did receive any benefit not otherwise authorized by law, in violation of Tennessee

Code Annotated § 39-16-402, and against the peace and dignity of the Statf: of

Tennessee.
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